## Wellesley College Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive

Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence

Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4)

6-2-1912

## Letter from T.A. Jaggar, Jr., Chicago, Illinois, to Anne Whitney, 1912 June 2

T. A. Jaggar Jr.

Wellesley College Archives

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.wellesley.edu/whitney correspondence

## Recommended Citation

Jaggar, T. A. Jr. and Wellesley College Archives, "Letter from T.A. Jaggar, Jr., Chicago, Illinois, to Anne Whitney, 1912 June 2" (1912). Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence. 1666.

https://repository.wellesley.edu/whitney\_correspondence/1666

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4) at Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive. It has been accepted for inclusion in Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive. For more information, please contact ir@wellesley.edu.



Dear Miss Whitney:

June 2nd 1912

It was with very deep regret that I left Boston without seeing you again - mr. Daly will have to say good-bye to you for mo. I have been rushed, as you may imagine, in packing for five years absence. I may be back in a year or two however, to report to you on the progress which we have made in establishing the Whitney Laboratory

of Seismology at Kilanea. The President of Technology and the Executive Committee have been most Kind, and the people in the Haurainan Delande have done everything for our project, so that I now feel that we have both strengthened the geological department at home and extended its influence abroad. I will send you copies of any publications which we issue and you will find descriptions of the Hawaiian Volcano Observatory in the Technology Review and in the forthcoming annual Programme

of the Institute, published this month. I cannot adequately tell you how much we owe to you and how grateful we are for what you did in making this establish. ment possible. The Whitney Fund is the basis for all that the Institute has done in the matter, and it is that Fund which has made it possible to keep the Hawaiian Volcano Observatory a Technology laboratory-Hoping that you will forgive me for running away whout again seeing you, and

with every kind wish for your health and comfort, believe me Very faithfully yours

T.a. Jaggar Ja.

mrs. Jaggar was so pleased inthe your Cambridge insit!